

**2015 PARKING GARAGE MAINTENANCE**

CONTRACT NO. 7496

Date: 3/27/15

Item	Quantity	ProAxis, LLC	
		Price	Extension
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>			
1.0 - Topside slab repair at unbonded overlay - SF	680.00	\$24.28	\$16,510.40
2.0 - Topside slab repair below one layer of reinforcing steel - SF	600.00	\$34.35	\$20,610.00
3.0 - Topside slab repair below two layers of reinforcing steel - SF	800.00	\$36.47	\$29,176.00
4.0 - Full depth slab replacement - SF	100.00	\$48.07	\$4,807.00
5.0 - Concrete removal and replacement at previously removed concrete at underside of slab - SF	785.00	\$45.01	\$35,332.85
6.0 - Patch removal area using quickset concrete - SF	50.00	\$22.50	\$1,125.00
7.0 - Concrete repair at vertical surfaces - SF	160.00	\$70.99	\$11,358.40
8.0 - Install supplemental reinforcing steel - Lbs	95.00	\$12.00	\$1,140.00
9.0 - Replace sealant at horizontal and vertical surfaces - LF	1200.00	\$6.89	\$8,268.00
10.0 - Rout and seal cracks - LF	900.00	\$3.96	\$3,564.00
11.0 - Full System Membrane placement - SF	5000.00	\$6.70	\$33,500.00
12.0 - Membrane wear coat and top coat placement - SF	55060.00	\$2.80	\$154,168.00
13.0 - Repair cracked stair treads - SF	16.00	\$169.82	\$2,717.12
14.0 - Replace 6" CMU Base at Elevator Lobby Curtain Wall - LF	12.00	\$19.08	\$228.96
15.0 - Tuckpoint cracking in block walls elevator - LF	150.00	\$7.64	\$1,146.00
16.0 - Expansion joint replacement at parking slab - 8" - LF	180.00	\$90.12	\$16,221.60
17.0 - Expansion joint replacement at parking slab - 4" - LF	60.00	\$87.69	\$5,261.40
18.0 - Power wash, prime, and paint underside of slab - SF	21000.00	\$1.86	\$39,060.00
19.0 - Sandblast and paint tube steel support haunches - EA	40.00	\$239.50	\$9,580.00
20.0 - Replace sealant at slab edge adjacent to parapet - LF	500.00	\$6.96	\$3,480.00
21.0 - Replace sealant adjacent to pourstrip angle/expansion joint - LF	700.00	\$3.60	\$2,520.00
22.0 - Pour strip haunch replacement/repair - LF	40.00	\$160.58	\$6,423.20
23.0 - Sandblast and paint angles along pourstrips - LF	1600.00	\$6.37	\$10,192.00
<b>Totals</b>			<b>\$416,389.93</b>